
 

WESTPORT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
H:\BBARRY\Business Office\BID INFO\15-16\16-012-BOE Ongoing Boiler Welding Replace\boilerweldingbid.doc 

 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO:  ELIO LONGO 

  DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OPERATIONS 

FROM: THEODORE HUNYADI 

 DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES 

SUBJECT: ONGOING BOILER WELDING REPAIRS – BID RESULTS 

 BID #16-012-BOE 

DATE: APRIL 6, 2016 

 

The bids for Ongoing Boiler Welding Repairs – All Schools Bid #16-012-BOE have been opened and the 

results are in the attached spreadsheet. 

 

Shoreline Boiler and Welding is the apparent low bidder. They have done work for the Westport Public Schools 

in the past and I recommend we award them with the bid. 

 

  

 

TH:jlr 



BOILER WELDING- ALL SCHOOLS

BID #16-012-BOE

JULY 1, 2016 - JUNE 30, 2017

Company

Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr. Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr. Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr.

Shoreline Boiler $80.00 $120.00 $60.00 $90.00 $50.00 $75.00

All State Construction $122.00 $213.00 $110.00 $192.00 $95.00 $166.00

Ratick Combustion $118.00 $177.00 $118.00 $177.00 $85.00 $127.50

JULY 1, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2018

Company

Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr. Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr. Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr.

Shoreline Boiler $80.00 $120.00 $60.00 $90.00 $50.00 $75.00

All State Construction $128.00 $224.00 $115.00 $201.00 $99.00 $173.00

Ratick Combustion $118.00 $177.00 $118.00 $177.00 $85.00 $127.50

JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019

Company

Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr. Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr. Reg./Hr. Overtime/Hr.

Shoreline Boiler $80.00 $120.00 $60.00 $90.00 $50.00 $75.00

All State Construction $135.00 $236.00 $120.00 $210.00 $103.00 $181.00

Ratick Combustion $118.00 $177.00 $118.00 $177.00 $85.00 $127.50

Working Supervisor Journeyman Mechanic Apprentice Mechanic

Working Supervisor Journeyman Mechanic Apprentice Mechanic

Working Supervisor Journeyman Mechanic Apprentice Mechanic

H:\BBARRY\Business Office\BID INFO\15-16\16-012-BOE Ongoing Boiler Welding Replace\boilerweldingbids

4/27/2016

4:47 PM

jr


